# Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

### APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: <b>26286</b>	2. Status Change Date:		GMD: 0:	4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City GMD: 03 - Southwest Structures File No.:					
3. Package File No(s):		,	Filing/Priority Date: 03/28/2025 Application Complete Date: 03/31/2						
5a. ☐ Applicant ☑ Owner ☐ WU ☐ Address Change	C Person ID <b>63761</b> Add Seq#	5b. Owner Address	⊠ WUC s Change	son ID <b>37460</b> I Seq#					
KMC AG LLC PO BOX 279 PLAINS, KS 67869-0279		CLAWSON MEADE CO #5 PO BOX 279 PLAINS, KS 67869-0279							
5c. ⊠ Owner □ WUC □ Address Change	Person ID <b>57020</b> Add Seg#	5d. ⊠ Owner ☐ Address		Person ID <b>242</b> Add Seg#					
CLAWSON LAND PARTNER PO BOX 279 PLAINS, KS 67869	RSHIP	E G AMERIN 9041 4 RD PLAINS, KS 67869							
6. Change No.: 1 PD PU Base Acres: Year: Min F Previous UMW: MDS Gauge: Active Admin? Completion/Start Date: 3/01/2026 Perfect	☐ UMW Reasonable Q: ction/Expiration Date:	-	7. Use of Water  ☐ Groundwater ☐ Surface Water  UMW: IRR-Irrigation  UMW:  UMW:						
8. Action Trail				1					
9. Special Conditions	<u> </u>			) n					
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Sta Comment:	rt Year: 5YR Quan	tity: Base A	cres:						
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap ☐	] Jr Evap □	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr				
12. Waiver Rule ID: New Date Requested:  Applies: Rule No.:  Rule Type:  Rule SubType:									
Comments ADDED FULL ADD QUANTITY DUE TO DATED 7-25-2024	THE REMOVAL OF THE L	IMITATION IN THE	F & O	Processed 03/31/2025 MAM	Entered				
			,	Reviewed					

	No. <b>2628</b>			ounty: <b>N</b>			ROOKE	D CRE	EK S	Stream	:											
Sirui	clures File		Aquit	er Code:	211 3	31								Spec	cial Use	Area:						
14. Po	oints of Dive	rsion, Rates & Qua	antities										Oty	AF		Rate g	ma	St	orage Qt	v	Storage	Rate
	PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N	'W	Cor	nment (	AKA Li	ne)	Auth		Add	Auth	Add			Add	Auth/Add	
DEL	24898																			7.		·
ENT		SWNENE	17	31	30W		4314	1154					178	0 ′	1780	275	275					
15.	Limitations	Type: Type:	Quanti	-	AF	Rate:				ined with			2		ı		1					
16. I	Metering		Require	d 🗆 /	Anti-Re	everse	Require	ed [	] Sea	l Requ	ired	Comp	liance [	Date:	12/31/2	2025						
17. F	Place of Use				IE1/			A IIV	M/			01	N 14 /			0.5	-1/				Owner(s)	Chg? Overlaps
	PUSE S	T R ID	NE		SW	SE	NE	NW	V½ sw	SE	NE	NW	V½ sw	SE	NE	SE NW	SW	SE	Total		wilei(s)	Olig? Overlaps
18. F	Point of Div	ersion and Place	e of Use	Overlap	os						**											
+											++											
#											##											
^											^^											

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 31, 2025

KMC AG LLC PO BOX 279 PLAINS, KS 67869-0279

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 26286

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced files number and meet current specifications.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM Enclosures

pc: CLAWSON MEADE CO #5

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 31<sup>st</sup> day of March 2025, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 26,286 dated 31<sup>st</sup> day of March 2025 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

KMC AG LLC PO BOX 279 PLAINS, KS 67869-0279

pc:

CLAWSON MEADE CO #5 PO BOX 279 PLAINS, KS 67869-0279

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

01 (	arrending and or pr	1000 01	uoo.															
					F	File No	. <u>2628</u>	36				:					3:14	IVED
1.	Application is he	ereby n	nade fo	or appr	oval c	of the C	Chief E	ngine	er to ch	nange	the (ch	neck or	ne or b	oth):		IAI	AN ZI	3 2025
		,				lace o				Point				,		Gard	en City	Field Office
	under the water	riaht v	vhich is	s the su	_			ation i	-				nditions	s desc	ribed b	DIVISOR	of Wat	er Resources
	The source of su					round				Surfac			1.50		-			
	1110 000100 0. 0.	app.,	٥.			nouna	wate.		,	Ounce	00 110.	0.						
2.	Name and addre	ess of	Applica	ant: KI	MC AC	3 LLC												
	PO BOX 279 PL			unar consular	and the second													
	Phone Number:		)					Email	addre	ss:								V <sub>11</sub> —
	Name and addre	ess of	Water	Use Co	orresp	onden	t: CL/	AWSO	N ME	ADE C	O #5							
	PO BOX 279 PL	AINS,	KS 67	869 - 0	)279													
	Phone Number:		_)					Email	addre	ss:	1		el.			-		
3.	The presently au	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
	Owner of Land -	NA	ME:															
	- /	ADDRI	ESS:								Ţ1					-		
	(If there is more th	an one	landov	ner, att	ach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)					· L p · L			
3	Sec		NE	1/4		NW¼				SW¼				-	SE	TOTAL		
	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES
_							4					n)	. 1			-		
					\					,			1		, , , ,			
4.	4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:  Owner of Land NAME:  ADDRESS:  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)																	
_			NE	1/4		11.1	NV	V1⁄4			SV	V1/4			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Se	ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	MW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
											14			- 7				
					1													
	For Office Use	Only:	Code	CGC	Fe	e \$ <u>10</u>	0.00	TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	3-28	- 25	Chec	k#_5	20

5.	Presently autho	resently authorized point of diversion:					
	One in the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
- 1	of Section	17	, Township	31	South, Range	30	(W),
	in MEADE	(	County, Kansas, <u>4040</u>	_ feet North _	1120 feet Wes	t of Southeast con	ner of section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(f	eet)
	(DWR use only:	Computer	ID No. <u>05</u> GP	S 4214	feet North	1120 feet V	Vest)
	☐This point will n	ot be changed	I ⊠This point will be change	ed as follows:	No change, point be	tter described with 0	GPS as follows:
			n: (Complete only if change				The state of the s
	One in the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section	17	, Township	31	South, Range	30	(W),
	in MEAD	(	County, Kansas, <u>4314</u>	_ feet North _	1154 feet Wes	t of Southeast cor	ner of section.
	Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well de	epth (feet)	488'
L	This point is:	Additional W	ell ☐ Geo Center List o	ther water rig	hts that will use this p	oint	
			-1				
6.	Presently author						
	One in the		Quarter of the , Township		Quarter of the	2	Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range	1	(W),
	in		County, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet Wes	t of Southeast con	ner of section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity_		Depth of well	(f	eet)
	(DWR use only:	Computer	ID NoGP	s	feet North	feet V	Vest)
	☐This point will no	ot be changed	I ☐This point will be change	ed as follows: [	☐ No change, point bet	ter described with G	PS as follows:
			: (Complete only if chang				
	One in the		Quarter of the	<u> </u>	Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(W),
	in		County, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet Wes	t of Southeast con	ner of section.
	Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well de	epth (feet)	·
	This point is:	Additional W	ell ☐ Geo Center List o	ther water rig	nts that will use this p	oint	<u> </u>
7.			ed for the following reasons	s?			
	(please be specific	c) <u>LOSS OF I</u>	PRODUCTION	300	200 100	orth 0 100 20	0 300
				E	mhuniminininini	The state of the s	milini
					/-	= -	- 🖠
8.	If a well, is the test	t hole log atta	nched? X Yes No	200	-1/+1+1	= 1 + 1 +	200
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) co	empleted by?			를 ' - ' - = 1 + 1 +	. \
	UPON APPROVA			100	/	ا السالة	_   1 100
	UPON APPROVA	L		100		= ' + ' +	
10.	If the point of diver	rsion is a wel	:	#	_	Ē '	- 1
	(a) What are you	going to do v	vith the old well?	West 0	<del></del> .dum mdm mdu		
	DILIO / CAD			ħ.		=	
	PLUG / CAP			100	+1+1+1	= 1 + 1 +	_   1 100
	(b) When will this	be done? <u>Ul</u>	PON COMPLETION		/	Ī ' ' '	
					\	=	
11.			rict recommendation attached	d? 200	-141+1	壹!+!力	200
	□Y	′es 🛛 No			- / -	= -/-	
12	Assisted by AM / C	CEO		- 5		u <del>I</del> uulmiluul	قسلسي
				300	) 200 100 S	0 100 20 outh Scale: 1 hash	

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated <u>more than 300</u> feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and maine addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	the existing poin	t of diversion, complete	the following.
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authori  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)		se identified in this applie	cation?
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorize affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application)</li> </ul>		e identified in this applic	cation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subst		property, public health o	r safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a gor a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).			
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmat age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorize their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.	ed agent of the	owner(s) to make th	nis application or
Dated at RARDEN NY , Kansas, this	28 day of	MARIA	, 20 25
HUDRORESOURCES Ferentle lenhot	t n	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)	: 1	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	- ·	(Please Print)	71.2 W
(Owner)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	150	(Please Print)	
State of Kansas  County of HNNEY  SS			
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my	presence and	sworn to before me	this 281H day
OT CATHERINE REINERT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	Mather	w Perred	
My Commission Expires 9 4 2022	Covara	Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apprehence appropriate fee must be paid.	the applicable portion opriate owners' must be optionally applicable owners.	ons of the application form at be affixed to the applicat	must be completed wit ion and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDUL	E TO TOTAL		
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under t	his section shall b	e accompanied by the	application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departmen  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less			\$100
<ul><li>(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet</li><li>(3) Application to change the place of use</li></ul>			\$200 \$200
WORK OPOR # 2 8428			

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ige the place of use. Applicable Whot Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foote
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrativel Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global   Applicable   Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \( \subseteq \) No	e located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube its shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 2 , or before the first use of water, volume and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 the	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, nrough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be a authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 26 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 25, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\simega\) Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.  Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumplemented by this Sumplementation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Muhille My
filed	d within <b>15 days</b> of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within <b>30</b>	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name):
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Date of Issuance: Marc# 31, 2024
665	pal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	State of Kansas )
pred	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.  For Use by Register of Deeds	) SS
	Tor ose by Negister of Deeds	County of Juney )
		by Wichael A. Meyer.
		Signature:
		Nota Public
		My commission expires    My Appointment Expires   Notation   Notat

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer	Name:	KMC/	GLLC	WO#: 27990 Date: 2/25/25
Street Add	ress:	P.O Bo	OK 279	Test #: 2 FLOG:
City, State		Plains.	KS 6	078/09 Driller: David Ruzzell
County:	leade.	Quarter	NE	Section: 17 Township: 21 Range: 38
Location:	Lacm "	Test #1 -	83 W	+ 24'N GPS: 37, 35585°N 100.602560W
	LCOC			Elevation: 2760 Static WL: 260 Estimated? (16) NO
		140	_	Proposed Well Depth 486' ω/12' 5υπρ- 500
				Possible Well Lordian
		Footage	•	
%	From	Pay	To	Description of Strata
	0		12	Surface
	2		21	Bolow Clay, Some light Gas Cley, Caliche (Frem)
	21		310	Brown & White Chan Chan Calific
1.1	36		49	Spark there to small Cloused
	49	-	56	While + Braus Clay (firm) Calistre
	56		81	Roddish - bacus Screeks Clow Lenguted Seve, Vine Look
	81	<del> </del>	The second second	
		-	112	South five to med morese ten small gravel.
	112	+	128	Beaux Clay, Vime Rock
	128		146	Soud, five to med cookse
	146	<del></del>	164	Brown Clay, lime Rook Sound Pure to meal
	164		170	Sand time to need
14 Property 81 18-18-18	170	<b></b>	210	Brown Clay, long Rock, Lew Son sol
	210	<del></del>	221	South Live to made maker
0.00	221	<u> </u>	1240	Brown Clay line Rock
25%	240	31	1291	Soud tige to med goodse
15%	291	9	300	Said twe to small the Clay
1	30c)		306	Brown Blue, for yolings Clay "Sand Five to small used a lally used a
15%	30%	141	320	Sand fige to small (used a little usertea)
25%	320	41	361	Sound there to ment cooker (used a little mater)
	361		382	Blue Clay Some brain Clay
30%	382	21	403	Soud title to good corose small to Que med geovel
590	403	12.	417	BROWN Clay lime look, Comorbed Sounds, for said (used a lette worker)
10%	417	20	437	Soud, Silly to frage, Clay mixed (loose)
5%	437	16	453	Brain South Clay South mixed (for aly loop used a lettle winter)
	453		460	Brain Chu (Sticky)
5%	460	15	475	Bornes Sady Class San ouxed (to all lines seed a little wife)
	475	13	488	Sand, Two to Small (ICRS) Becaus Clay, linokods, fow Sand Becaus Sandisterne, Rod Shallo (tight) Ked Bed
	488	Parameter .	499	Bernar Clay Goods town Sout
5%	499	6	505	Borns Endidone Rad Shallo (trabe)
	505		520	Ral Rad
	500		100	•
			+	- Test Rier
			1	- Set up Gast -
		<del> </del>	1.	-Pit to South
		+	-	2-Super Gel X
		-	+	5-GROUT
		- California	+	6 2 1 1 DI
	-	+		5 - Bearboute Plug
				1-Perma Plug

